

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	Intent to Award 44 th Avenue East from U.S. 41 (1 st Street) to 19 th Street Court East (IFB#13-1089-OV)	DATE POSTED	Date Posted on Mymanatee.org <u>6/12/13</u> <i>smg</i>
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Olga Valcich, Ext. 3055	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Seven days from date posted
DEPARTMENT	Project Management Division, Public Works Department	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Delay in project
SOLICITATION	IFB#13-1089-OV	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Melissa Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official <i>MW</i> June <u>12</u> 2013

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice of Intent to Award Invitation for Bid #13-1089-OV, 44th Avenue East from U.S. 41 (1st Street) to 19th Street Court East to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder, Woodruff & Sons, Inc. of Bradenton, FL for a total base bid of **\$8,955,511.05 (Option "B" 720 calendar days).**

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Code of Law

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The 44th Avenue East from U.S. 41 (1st Street) to 19th Street Court East project consists of constructing a three (3) lane road from U.S. 41 to 15th Street East and a four (4) lane road from 15th Street East to 19th Street Court East which will include sidewalks, curbs and gutters.

Turn lanes for the intersections at 301 Boulevard, 9th Street East, 15th Street East and 18th Street Court East will be incorporated in this project along with a new access road and cul-de-sac for 18th Street Court East. The driveway located on Beall's Property at 18th Street Court East will be realigned.

New Street lighting shall be provided along 44th Avenue East from U.S. 41 to 19th Street Court East, re-installation of signalization for the intersections of 301 Boulevard and 9th Street East. At the intersection of 15th Street East and 18th Street Court East, new signalization along with new pavement signing and markings will be installed.

Background discussion continued on page 2.

ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached)

- Department Recommendation
- Bid Tabulation

COST \$8,955,511.05

**FUNDING SOURCE
(ACCT # & NAME)**

BABS:413-6001070
BABS:413-6045670
Impact Fees:335-6001060
Impact Fees:334-6001060
Bonds:323-6001060
GasTaxes:319-6045661
Bonds:323-6045661

June 11, 2013
 Source Selection
 IFB #13-1089-OV
 44th Avenue East – From U.S. 41 (1st Street) to 19th Street Court East

- Appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability advertised on DemandStar, mymanatee.org and the Manatee Chamber of Commerce.

- Three (3) Bids were received

<u>Manatee County Firms:</u>	<u>Bid Offering Bid A (540 days)</u>	<u>Bid Offering Bid B (720 days)</u>
Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	\$9,521,624.94	\$8,955,511.05
Westra Construction Corporation	\$12,349,674.00	\$12,599,794.00
<u>Collier County Firm:</u>		
Quality Enterprises USA, Inc.	\$9,874,545.07	\$9,874,545.01

- On June 4, 2013, a memorandum from Project Management Division was received recommending award to Woodruff & Sons, Inc., P.O. Box 10127, Bradenton, FL 34282 for a total base bid of **\$8,955,511.05** with a completion time of **720 calendar days (Bid "B")**.
- The funding source for this Agreement is as follows:
 - BABS: 413-6001070
 - BABS: 413-6045670
 - Impact Fees: 335-6001060
 - Impact Fees: 334-6001060
 - Bonds: 323-6001060
 - Gas Taxes: 319-6045661
 - Bonds: 323-6045661


MEMORANDUM



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Project Management
1022 26th Avenue E
Bradenton, FL 34208

MANATEE COUNTY
FLORIDA

Phone: 941-708-7450
Fax: 941-708-7549
www.myanatee.org

To: Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official
From: Jeff Streitmatter III, P. E., Project Management Division Manager 
Date: June 4, 2013
Subject: 44th Avenue East - From US 41 to 19th Street Court East / Bradenton
Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
Recommendation for Award - IFB 13-1089-OV

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "B", with a construction time of 720 Days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Woodruff & Sons, Inc. in the amount of \$ 8,955,511.05 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Impact Fees.

Please contact Walter Sowa, Sr. Engineering Specialist if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/ws 

cc: Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services
Walter Sowa, Sr. Engineering Specialist
Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist II, w/attachments
Project File: 6001060/6045661 # 9.2

LARRY BUSTEE * MICHAEL GALTEN * JOHN CLAPP * ROBIN DISABATINO * VANESSA BAUGH * CAROL WHITMORE * BETSY BENAC
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

44TH AVENUE EAST FROM US 41 (1ST STREET TO 19TH STREET COURT EAST)
 PROJECT NUMBERS 334-6001060 AND 319-6045661
 IFB #13-1089-OV
 Bid Tabulation "A" (540 Calendar Days)

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
 PO Box 10127
 Bradenton, FL 34282-0127

Quality Enterprises USA Inc.
 3894 Mannix Dr, Suite 216
 Naples, FL 34114-5406

Westra Construction Corp
 1263 12th Ave East
 Palmetto, FL 34221

PAY ITEM NO.	FOOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
145	659-1-122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE (FAI)(UNDERGROUND)	AS	2	\$7,507.44	\$15,014.88	\$1,626.47	\$3,252.94	\$7,920.00	\$15,840.00
146	659-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE (FAI)	LF	800	\$1.63	\$1,304.00	\$1.97	\$1,576.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
147	659-3-11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (FAI)(POLE MOUNT)	EA	1	\$6,562.45	\$6,562.45	\$854.90	\$854.90	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
148	641-2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE (FAI) (TYPE P-11 POLE)	EA	3	\$934.49	\$2,803.47	\$1,100.45	\$3,301.35	\$985.00	\$2,955.00
149	646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE (FAI)(ALUMINUM PEDESTAL)	EA	12	\$734.99	\$8,819.88	\$1,032.87	\$12,394.44	\$775.00	\$9,300.00
150	649-31-201	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY (FAI) (130 MPH) (36)	EA	1	\$22,364.84	\$22,364.84	\$20,371.33	\$20,371.33	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00
151	649-31-203	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY (FAI) (130 MPH) (46)	EA	2	\$26,459.81	\$52,919.62	\$23,085.86	\$46,171.72	\$27,900.00	\$55,800.00
152	649-31-203	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY (FAI) (130 MPH) (60)	EA	1	\$29,714.78	\$29,714.78	\$28,933.91	\$28,933.91	\$31,400.00	\$31,400.00
153	649-31-299	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY (FAI) (130 MPH) (CUSTOM)	EA	2	\$35,279.74	\$70,559.48	\$43,777.07	\$87,554.14	\$37,200.00	\$74,400.00
154	650-1-311	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (FAI) (3 SECT.) (1-WAY) (LED)	AS	10	\$493.50	\$4,935.00	\$806.47	\$8,064.70	\$520.00	\$5,200.00
155	650-1-511	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (FAI) (5 SECT.) (1-WAY) (LED)	AS	7	\$1,259.99	\$8,819.93	\$1,436.11	\$10,052.77	\$1,330.00	\$9,310.00
156	653-191	PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS (FAI) (LED) (12 WAVY/COUNTDOWN)	AS	8	\$441.00	\$3,528.00	\$539.53	\$4,316.24	\$465.00	\$3,720.00
157	653-192	PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS (FAI) (LED) (2 WAVY/COUNTDOWN)	AS	4	\$441.00	\$1,764.00	\$1,131.99	\$4,527.96	\$465.00	\$1,680.00
158	663-74-15	VEHICLE DETECTOR ASSEMBLIES (FAI) (VIDEO)	EA	4	\$7,454.95	\$29,819.80	\$6,416.87	\$25,667.48	\$7,900.00	\$31,560.00
159	665-1-3	PED. DETECTOR (FAI) (DETECTOR WITH SIGN ONLY)	EA	16	\$126.00	\$2,016.00	\$280.46	\$4,487.36	\$135.00	\$2,160.00
160	670-5-110	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (FAI) (NEMA) (NO PREEMPT)	AS	2	\$32,649.76	\$65,299.52	\$26,479.57	\$52,959.14	\$34,300.00	\$68,600.00
161	685-106	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SOURCE (UPS)	EA	2	\$6,404.95	\$12,809.90	\$7,864.24	\$15,728.48	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00
162	690-10	REMOVE SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY	EA	8	\$26.25	\$210.00	\$86.46	\$691.68	\$28.00	\$224.00
163	690-20	REMOVE SIGNAL PEDESTAL	EA	4	\$21.00	\$84.00	\$40.55	\$162.20	\$23.00	\$92.00
164	690-31	REMOVE SIGNAL PEDESTAL	EA	3	\$126.00	\$378.00	\$158.82	\$476.46	\$133.00	\$399.00
165	690-34-1	REMOVE POLE (DEEP) (DIRECT BURIAL)	EA	3	\$335.99	\$1,007.97	\$1,977.89	\$5,933.67	\$3,550.00	\$10,650.00
166	690-50	REMOVE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$220.50	\$220.50	\$317.64	\$317.64	\$235.00	\$235.00
167	690-60	REMOVE VEHICLE DETECTOR ASSEMBLY	EA	8	\$5.56	\$44.48	\$105.88	\$847.04	\$6.00	\$48.00
168	690-70	REMOVE DETECTOR PEDESTRIAN ASSEMBLY	EA	8	\$8.29	\$66.32	\$40.55	\$324.40	\$9.00	\$72.00
169	690-80	REMOVE SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$797.99	\$1,595.98	\$476.45	\$952.90	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
170	690-90	REMOVE CONDUIT & CABLING	PI	1	\$399.00	\$399.00	\$211.75	\$211.75	\$420.00	\$420.00
171	690-100	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	PI	1	\$399.00	\$399.00	\$423.51	\$423.51	\$420.00	\$420.00
172	699-1-18	INTERNAL ILLUMINATED SIGN (FAI) (EDGE LIT LED)	EA	8	\$3,097.48	\$24,779.84	\$2,082.64	\$16,661.12	\$3,265.00	\$26,120.00
173	700-48-18	SIGN PANEL (FAI)	AS	2	\$131.25	\$262.50	\$140.80	\$281.60	\$140.00	\$280.00
174	700-48-60	SIGN PANEL (REMOVE)	AS	5	\$21.00	\$105.00	\$52.94	\$264.70	\$25.00	\$125.00
175	783-1-121	ITS FIBER OPTIC CABLE (FAI)	LF	1125	\$1.63	\$1,833.75	\$1.41	\$1,586.25	\$1.75	\$1,968.75
176	783-2-31	ITS FIBER OPTIC (INSTALL) (SPICE)	EA	12	\$47.25	\$567.00	\$28.16	\$337.92	\$50.00	\$600.00
177	783-3-11	ITS FO CONNECTION HARDWARE (FAI) (SPICE ENCL)	EA	2	\$776.99	\$1,553.98	\$782.82	\$1,565.64	\$820.00	\$1,640.00
178	783-3-12	ITS FO CONNECTION HARDWARE (FAI) (SPICE TRAY)	EA	2	\$53.55	\$107.10	\$85.60	\$171.20	\$65.00	\$130.00
179	783-3-15	ITS FO CONNECTION HARDWARE (FAI) (PATCH PANEL)	EA	2	\$1,364.99	\$2,729.98	\$1,163.53	\$2,327.06	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
180	783-4-112	ITS CONDUIT (FAI)(UNDERGROUND)	LF	85	\$4.09	\$347.65	\$4.51	\$383.35	\$4.50	\$382.50
181	784-1-1	ITS FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH	EA	2	\$2,834.98	\$5,669.96	\$2,472.36	\$4,944.72	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
Subtotal Signalization Items						\$471,058.73		\$447,116.81		\$496,790.25
182	555-1-2	DIRECTIONAL BORE (6" TO LESS THAN 12')	LF	700	\$11.55	\$8,085.00	\$18.30	\$12,810.00	\$12.50	\$8,750.00
183	715-1-13	CONDUCTOR (FAI)(INSULATED)(NO. 4)	LF	14,805	\$1.42	\$21,223.10	\$2.25	\$33,311.25	\$1.50	\$22,207.50
184	715-2-11	CONDUIT (FAI) 2 INCH, UNDERGROUND (LIGHTING & COMM. CONDUIT)	LF	4,580	\$2.83	\$12,961.40	\$4.22	\$19,327.60	\$3.00	\$13,740.00
185	715-2-11	CONDUIT (FAI) 3 INCH, UNDERGROUND (LIGHTING & COMM. CONDUIT)	LF	4,580	\$4.83	\$22,121.40	\$6.49	\$29,785.40	\$5.00	\$22,900.00
186	715-7-11	LOAD CENTER (FAI)(SECONDARY VOLTAGE)	EA	1	\$6,982.45	\$6,982.45	\$16,566.43	\$16,566.43	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
187	715-14-11	PULL BOX (FAI)(ROADSIDE)(MOULDED)	EA	33	\$535.50	\$17,671.50	\$754.66	\$24,903.78	\$565.00	\$18,645.00
188	715-300-1	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (CONVENTIONAL)	EA	26	\$79.80	\$2,074.80	\$614.99	\$15,989.74	\$29.00	\$754.00
189	715-51-135	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE (SPECIAL)(35 FT MH)	EA	26	\$2,572.48	\$66,884.48	\$3,246.17	\$84,400.42	\$2,700.00	\$70,200.00
190	715-51-135	FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX	EA	14	\$1,574.99	\$22,049.86	\$1,107.21	\$15,500.94	\$1,660.00	\$23,240.00
191	783-6-1	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE BOX	EA	4	\$4,252.47	\$17,009.88	\$2,860.95	\$11,443.80	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
Subtotal Lighting Items						\$196,863.87		\$260,039.42		\$205,836.50
192	700-20-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, (FAI)(LESS THAN 12')	AS	45	\$231.00	\$10,395.00	\$285.81	\$12,861.45	\$205.00	\$9,225.00

44TH AVENUE EAST FROM US 41 (1ST STREET TO 19TH STREET COURT EAST)
 PROJECT NUMBERS 334-6001060 AND 319-6045661
 IFB #13-1089-OV
 Bid Tabulation "A" (540 Calendar Days)

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
 PO Box 10127
 Bradenton, FL 34282-0127

Quality Enterprises USA Inc.
 3894 Mannix Dr, Suite 216
 Naples, FL 34114-5406

Westra Construction Corp.
 1263 12th Ave East
 Palmetto, FL 34221

PAY ITEM NO.	FOOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
193	700-20-12	* SINGLE POST SIGN, (F&I)(12-20)	AS	13	\$1,259.99	\$16,379.87	\$790.99	\$10,282.87	\$1,350.00	\$17,550.00
194	700-20-40	* SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	3	\$136.50	\$409.50	\$360.03	\$360.03	\$144.00	\$432.00
195	700-21-11	* MULTI-POST SIGN, F&I, LESS THAN 50 SF	AS	3	\$3,149.99	\$9,449.94	\$3,660.67	\$10,982.01	\$3,320.00	\$9,960.00
196	705-10-1	* OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	EA	9	\$131.25	\$1,181.25	\$135.57	\$1,220.13	\$138.00	\$1,242.00
197	706-3	* RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (1 APPLICATIONS)	EA	580	\$3.15	\$1,827.00	\$3.66	\$2,122.80	\$3.30	\$1,914.00
198	710-11-190	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STD. WHITE ISLAND NOSE	EA	30	\$2.10	\$63.00	\$1.63	\$48.90	\$2.20	\$66.00
199	711-11-111	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID, 6"	NM	213	\$4,409.97	\$9,393.24	\$4,293.16	\$9,144.43	\$4,650.00	\$9,904.50
1000	711-11-122	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID, 8"	LF	520	\$1.36	\$707.20	\$1.23	\$639.60	\$1.50	\$780.00
1001	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	2140	\$2.10	\$4,494.00	\$1.90	\$4,066.00	\$2.25	\$4,815.00
1002	711-11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID, 18"	LF	280	\$2.36	\$660.80	\$2.78	\$778.40	\$2.50	\$700.00
1003	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	530	\$4.20	\$2,226.00	\$3.87	\$2,051.10	\$4.50	\$2,385.00
1004	711-11-151	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, DOTTED/GUIDELINE, 6"	LF	120	\$1.05	\$126.00	\$0.87	\$104.40	\$1.15	\$138.00
1005	711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	2	\$89.25	\$178.50	\$113.80	\$227.60	\$95.00	\$190.00
1006	711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, ARROW	EA	64	\$63.00	\$4,032.00	\$53.49	\$3,423.96	\$66.00	\$4,224.00
1007	711-11-180	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, YIELDLINE	LF	30	\$5.25	\$157.50	\$11.69	\$350.70	\$5.50	\$165.00
1008	711-11-211	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	NM	1,811	\$4,409.97	\$7,986.46	\$4,262.04	\$7,718.55	\$4,650.00	\$8,421.15
1009	711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	LF	220	\$2.36	\$519.20	\$2.80	\$616.00	\$2.50	\$550.00
1010	711-11-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	1,317	\$1,154.99	\$1,521.12	\$1,196.09	\$1,575.25	\$1,220.00	\$1,606.74
1011	711-11-251	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. YELLOW, DOTTED/GUIDELINE, 6"	LF	665	\$1.05	\$698.25	\$0.90	\$598.50	\$1.15	\$764.75
1012	711-17	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE	SF	24	\$5.25	\$126.00	\$2.10	\$50.40	\$5.50	\$132.00
Subtotal SFPM Items						\$72,537.82		\$69,722.49		\$75,165.14
1113	655-1-2	* DIRECTIONAL, BORE (6" TO <12") (2' HDPE)	LF	315	\$19.95	\$6,284.25	\$18.30	\$5,764.50	\$21.00	\$6,615.00
1114	630-1-11	* CONDUIT (F&I) (ABOVEGROUND) (2')	LF	20	\$18.90	\$378.00	\$21.96	\$439.20	\$20.00	\$400.00
1115	630-1-12	* CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGROUND) (1.25')	LF	20	\$3.31	\$66.20	\$3.66	\$73.20	\$3.50	\$70.00
1116	630-1-12	* CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGROUND) (2')	LF	390	\$5.09	\$1,985.10	\$3.94	\$1,536.60	\$5.50	\$2,145.00
1117	632-7-1	* CABLE (SIGNAL) (F&I)	PI	1	\$6,352.45	\$6,352.45	\$7,633.34	\$7,633.34	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
1118	635-1-11	* PULL AND JUNCTION BOXES (F&I) (PULL BOX)	EA	11	\$367.50	\$4,042.50	\$523.76	\$5,761.36	\$387.00	\$4,257.00
1119	639-1-122	* ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE (UNDERGROUND)	AS	1	\$8,032.44	\$8,032.44	\$1,626.46	\$1,626.46	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
1120	639-2-1	* ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE (F&I)	LF	375	\$1.63	\$611.25	\$1.97	\$738.75	\$1.75	\$656.25
1121	641-2-12	* PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE (F&I) (TYPE P-11 POLE)	EA	1	\$934.49	\$934.49	\$1,100.45	\$1,100.45	\$990.00	\$990.00
1122	646-1-11	* ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE (F&I)	EA	7	\$734.99	\$5,144.93	\$1,032.87	\$7,230.09	\$775.00	\$5,425.00
1123	649-31-202	* STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY (F&I) (130 MPH) (46)	EA	1	\$25,304.81	\$25,304.81	\$23,085.85	\$23,085.85	\$26,700.00	\$26,700.00
1124	649-31-203	* STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY (F&I) (130 MPH) (60)	EA	1	\$30,239.78	\$30,239.78	\$28,933.91	\$28,933.91	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
1125	649-31-218	* STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY (F&I) (130 MPH) (60-70.5)	EA	1	\$38,219.72	\$38,219.72	\$47,660.75	\$47,660.75	\$40,300.00	\$40,300.00
1126	650-1-311	* TRAFFIC SIGNAL (F&I) (3 SECT.) (1-WAY) (LED)	AS	8	\$588.00	\$4,704.00	\$806.47	\$6,451.76	\$620.00	\$4,960.00
1127	650-1-511	* TRAFFIC SIGNAL (F&I) (5 SECT.) (1-WAY) (LED)	AS	1	\$1,259.99	\$1,259.99	\$1,436.10	\$1,436.10	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00
1128	653-1-91	* PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS (F&I) (LED) (1 WAY)(COUNTDOWN)	AS	6	\$441.00	\$2,646.00	\$539.53	\$3,237.18	\$465.00	\$2,790.00
1129	653-1-92	* PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS (F&I) (LED) (2 WAY)(COUNTDOWN)	AS	1	\$441.00	\$441.00	\$1,131.99	\$1,131.99	\$465.00	\$465.00
1130	663-74-15	* VEHICLE DETECTOR ASSEMBLIES (F&I) (VIDEO)	EA	4	\$7,454.95	\$29,819.80	\$6,416.87	\$25,667.88	\$7,900.00	\$31,600.00
1131	665-13	* PED. DETECTOR (F&I) (DETECTOR WITH SIGN ONLY)	EA	8	\$126.00	\$1,008.00	\$280.46	\$2,243.68	\$133.00	\$1,064.00
1132	670-5-10	* TRAFFIC CONTROLLED ASSEMBLY (F&I) (NEMA) (NO PREEMPT)	AS	1	\$32,549.76	\$32,549.76	\$26,479.57	\$26,479.57	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00
1133	685-106	* UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SOURCE (UPS)	EA	1	\$6,404.95	\$6,404.95	\$7,864.24	\$7,864.24	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
1134	699-1-1	* INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN (F&I) (EDGE LIT LED)	EA	4	\$3,097.48	\$12,389.92	\$2,082.64	\$8,330.56	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
1135	700-48-18	* SIGN PANEL (F&I)	EA	1	\$126.00	\$126.00	\$140.80	\$140.80	\$133.00	\$133.00
1136	783-1-121	* JTS FIBER OPTIC CABLE (F&I)	LF	110	\$1.63	\$179.30	\$1.41	\$155.10	\$1.75	\$192.50
1137	783-2-31	* JTS FIBER OPTIC (INSTAL) (SPICE)	EA	4	\$41.25	\$165.00	\$28.16	\$112.64	\$50.00	\$200.00
1138	783-3-15	* JTS FO CONNECTION HARDWARE (F&I) (PATCH PANEL)	EA	1	\$1,364.99	\$1,364.99	\$1,163.53	\$1,163.53	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
1139	783-4-12	* JTS CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGROUND)	LF	40	\$4.09	\$163.60	\$4.51	\$180.40	\$4.50	\$180.00
1140	784-1-1	* JTS FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH	EA	1	\$2,467.48	\$2,467.48	\$2,472.35	\$2,472.35	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
Subtotal 1590 to 1990 signal items						\$223,309.71		\$218,651.84		\$235,972.75

44TH AVENUE EAST FROM US 41 (1ST STREET TO 19TH STREET COURT EAST)
 PROJECT NUMBERS 334-6001060 AND 319-6045661
 IFB #13-1089-0V

Bid Tabulation "A" (540 Calendar Days)

PAY ITEM NO.	FOOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
T141	555-1-1	* DIRECTIONAL BORE (LESS THAN 6")	LF	375	\$12.80	\$4,775.00	\$14.92	\$5,595.00	\$13.50	\$5,062.50
T142	555-1-2	* DIRECTIONAL BORE (6" TO LESS THAN 12")	LF	350	\$15.75	\$5,512.50	\$18.30	\$6,405.00	\$16.50	\$5,775.00
T143	715-1-12	* CONDUCTOR (F&I/INSULATED)/NO. 6)	LF	9,560	\$1.00	\$9,560.00	\$1.69	\$16,156.40	\$1.15	\$10,994.00
T144	715-1-13	* CONDUCTOR (F&I/INSULATED)/NO. 4)	LF	1,335	\$1.78	\$2,376.30	\$2.25	\$3,003.75	\$2.00	\$2,670.00
T145	715-2-11	* CONDUIT (F&I 2 INCH UNDERGROUND)/LIGHTING & COMMUNICATION (CONDUIT)	LF	2,975	\$2.83	\$8,419.25	\$4.22	\$12,554.50	\$3.00	\$8,925.00
T146	715-2-11	* CONDUIT (F&I 3 INCH UNDERGROUND)/LIGHTING & COMMUNICATION (CONDUIT)	LF	480	\$5.62	\$2,697.60	\$5.63	\$2,702.40	\$6.00	\$2,880.00
T147	715-4-123	* LIGHT POLE COMPLETE (130 MPH/150 FT MH)	EA	11	\$2,309.98	\$25,409.78	\$4,377.03	\$48,147.33	\$2,450.00	\$26,950.00
T148	715-2-11	* LOAD CENTER (F&I/SECONDARY VOLTAGE)	EA	1	\$6,982.45	\$6,982.45	\$16,566.49	\$16,566.49	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
T149	715-14-11	* POLE BOX (F&I/ROADSIDE/MOULDED)	EA	23	\$713.99	\$16,421.77	\$754.66	\$17,357.18	\$750.00	\$17,250.00
T150	715-500-1	* POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (CONVENTIONAL)	EA	11	\$82.95	\$912.45	\$614.99	\$6,764.89	\$87.00	\$957.00
T151	783-5-1	* FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX	EA	3	\$1,574.99	\$4,724.97	\$1,107.21	\$3,321.63	\$165.00	\$495.00
T152	783-6-1	* FIBER OPTIC SPLICE BOX	EA	1	\$4,252.47	\$4,252.47	\$2,860.95	\$2,860.95	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Subtotal 15m to 19m lighting items										
T153	700-20-11	* SINGLE POST SIGN. (F&I/LESS THAN 12)	AS	16	\$236.25	\$3,780.00	\$285.81	\$4,572.96	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
T154	700-21-11	* MULTI-POST SIGN. (F&I) LESS THAN 50 SF	AS	4	\$3,149.98	\$12,599.92	\$3,660.67	\$14,642.68	\$3,320.00	\$13,280.00
T155	705-10-1	* OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	EA	2	\$131.25	\$262.50	\$135.57	\$271.14	\$140.00	\$280.00
T156	706-3	* RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (1 APPLICATIONS)	EA	218	\$3.15	\$686.70	\$3.66	\$797.68	\$3.35	\$730.30
T157	710-11-290	* PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STD. WHITE, SOLID. 6"	SF	20	\$2.10	\$42.00	\$1.98	\$39.60	\$2.25	\$45.00
T158	711-11-111	* THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID. 12"	NM	0.822	\$4,409.97	\$3,625.00	\$4,282.71	\$3,520.39	\$4,650.00	\$3,822.30
T159	711-11-123	* THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID. 12"	LF	762	\$2.10	\$1,600.20	\$1.90	\$1,447.80	\$2.50	\$1,905.00
T160	711-11-125	* THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID. 24"	LF	340	\$4.20	\$1,428.00	\$3.87	\$1,315.80	\$4.40	\$1,496.00
T161	711-11-131	* THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SKIP. 6". 10-30 SKIP	GM	0.555	\$1,154.99	\$641.02	\$1,228.38	\$681.75	\$1,200.00	\$666.00
T162	711-11-133	* THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, MESSAGE	GM	0.077	\$4,409.97	\$339.57	\$2,977.92	\$229.30	\$4,830.00	\$371.91
T163	711-11-151	* THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE DOTTED/GUIDELINE. 6"	LF	550	\$1.05	\$577.50	\$0.87	\$478.50	\$1.15	\$632.50
T164	711-11-160	* THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE MESSAGE	EA	26	\$89.25	\$2,320.50	\$113.80	\$2,958.80	\$95.00	\$2,470.00
T165	711-11-170	* THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, ARROW	EA	34	\$63.00	\$2,142.00	\$53.49	\$1,818.66	\$66.00	\$2,244.00
T166	711-11-211	* THERMOPLASTIC, STD. YELLOW, SOLID. 6"	NM	0.885	\$4,409.97	\$3,902.82	\$4,288.49	\$3,795.31	\$4,600.00	\$4,071.00
T167	711-11-224	* THERMOPLASTIC, STD. YELLOW, SOLID. 18"	LF	95	\$2.36	\$224.20	\$2.80	\$266.00	\$2.50	\$237.50
Subtotal 15m to 19m S&P/PA items										
M1	101-1	ROADWAY & TRAFFIC Mobilization	LS	1	\$480,369.17	\$480,369.17	\$565,772.36	\$565,772.36	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00
M2	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic (ALL)	LS	1	\$109,112.66	\$109,112.66	\$227,694.04	\$227,694.04	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00
M3	102-104	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION & MAINT. OF INTERSECTION	ED	400	\$20.90	\$8,360.00	\$11.26	\$4,504.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
M4	102-107-1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION & MAINTENANCE OF INTERSECTION	ED	400	\$29.70	\$11,880.00	\$11.26	\$4,504.00	\$76.00	\$30,400.00
M5		ROADWAY & TRAFFIC Detentionary Work	LS	1		\$700,000.00		\$700,000.00		\$700,000.00
Subtotal Manatee County Misc Items										
GRAND TOTAL					LS	1	\$9,521,624.94	\$9,521,624.94	\$9,874,545.07	\$12,349,674.00
TOTAL PRICE FOR BID "A" - Based on Completion Time of 540 Calendar Days							\$9,521,624.94	\$9,874,545.07	\$12,349,674.00	\$12,349,674.00

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
 PO Box 10127
 Bradenton, FL 34282-0127

Quality Enterprises USA Inc.
 3894 Mannix Dr, Suite 216
 Naples, FL 34114-5406

Westra Construction Corp.
 1263 12th Ave East
 Palmetto, FL 34221

Prepared by Engineer:
 Robert McManis
 Registered Professional Engineer
 No. 12547

[Handwritten Signature]

6-4-13
 6/7/13
 6/4/13

\$\$\$## - Bid Correction Made
 - Modified by Addenda

PROJECT BID TABULATIONS
MANATEE COUNTY
44TH AVENUE EAST FROM US 41 (1ST STREET TO 19TH STREET COURT EAST)
PROJECT NUMBERS 334-6001060 AND 319-6045661
RF# #13-1089-OV
IFB #13-1089-OV
Bid Tabulation "B" (720 Calendar Days)

PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
R1	104-10-3	Stacked Silt Fence (Type III)	LF	21,111.00	\$1.35	\$28,499.85	\$1.13	\$23,855.43	\$1.50	\$31,666.50
R2	104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LF	126.00	\$7.73	\$973.98	\$10.38	\$1,307.88	\$13.50	\$1,701.00
R3	104-15	Soil Tracking Prevention Device	EA	2.00	\$1,649.86	\$3,299.72	\$1,782.91	\$3,565.82	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
R3A	104-MC	Dewatering and Water Pollution Control for Pond "A" (Addendum #1)	LS	1.00	\$20,117.02	\$20,117.02	\$4,229.43	\$4,229.43	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
R4	104-18	Inlet Protection System	EA	123.00	\$158.16	\$19,453.68	\$39.68	\$4,880.64	\$81.00	\$9,963.00
R5	110-1-1	Clearing & Grubbing	AC	38.48	\$3,172.39	\$122,073.57	\$1,878.26	\$72,275.44	\$18,100.00	\$696,488.00
R6	110-4	Removal of Exist. Conc. Pmt.	SY	335.00	\$6.91	\$2,314.85	\$8.85	\$2,964.75	\$15.00	\$5,025.00
R7	110-7-1	Mailbox (Furnish & Install)	EA	14.00	\$192.48	\$2,694.72	\$141.35	\$1,978.90	\$125.00	\$1,750.00
R8	120-1	Regular Excavation	CY	130,103.00	\$2.51	\$326,558.53	\$10.27	\$1,336,157.81	\$7.55	\$982,277.65
R9	120-4	Excavation, Subsoil (Roadway)	CY	5,027.00	\$3.63	\$18,248.01	\$5.93	\$29,810.11	\$7.00	\$35,189.00
R10	120-6	Embankment (Regular)	CY	14,702.00	\$3.05	\$44,841.10	\$6.79	\$99,826.58	\$3.00	\$44,106.00
R11	145-1	* Geosynthetic Reinforced Soil Slope	SF	3,184.00	\$2.94	\$9,360.96	\$6.57	\$20,918.88	\$6.00	\$19,104.00
R12	160-4	* 6" Stabilized Sub-base	SY	2,129.00	\$4.27	\$9,090.83	\$3.02	\$6,429.58	\$6.00	\$12,774.00
R13	160-4	* 12" Stabilized Sub-base	SY	50,038.00	\$4.08	\$204,155.04	\$2.82	\$141,107.16	\$8.00	\$400,304.00
R14	285-701	Optional Base Group 1: (Paved Shoulder)	SY	243.00	\$8.30	\$2,016.90	\$6.17	\$1,499.31	\$7.50	\$1,822.50
R15	285-704	Optional Base Group 4: 8th St C/E	SY	2,023.00	\$9.47	\$19,157.81	\$7.78	\$15,738.94	\$10.00	\$20,230.00
R16	285-709	Optional Base Group 9:	SY	47,448.00	\$13.92	\$660,476.16	\$10.95	\$519,555.60	\$13.80	\$654,782.40
R16A	285-MC	* Crushed Concrete Base for Railroad Crossing (Addendum #1)	SY	302.00	\$11.72	\$3,539.44	\$8.53	\$2,576.06	\$13.00	\$3,926.00
R17	286-1	Turnout Construction (15th St E Divergys)	SY	76.00	\$21.03	\$1,598.28	\$18.02	\$1,369.52	\$10.00	\$760.00
R18	327-70-4	Milling Exist. Asph. Pavement (3" Avg. Depth), 15th St E	SY	2,744.00	\$4.19	\$11,497.36	\$4.53	\$12,430.32	\$3.30	\$9,055.20
R19	327-70-6	Milling Exist. Asph. Pavement (1" Avg. Depth), 9th St E	SY	1,762.00	\$2.67	\$4,704.54	\$4.70	\$8,281.40	\$3.00	\$5,286.00
R20	334-1-13	* 2" SP12.5 Structural Course, Traffic C (Addendum #1)	TN	420.00	\$55.86	\$40,261.20	\$108.82	\$45,704.40	\$110.00	\$46,200.00
R20A	334-1-13	* 3" SP12.5 Structural Course, Traffic C (widening on 15th St East) (Addendum #1)	TN	245.00	\$100.37	\$24,590.65	\$109.96	\$26,940.20	\$132.00	\$32,340.00
R20B	334-MC	* 8" Asphalt Underlayment for Railroad Crossing (Addendum #1)	TN	110.00	\$135.88	\$20,446.80	\$214.25	\$23,567.50	\$199.00	\$21,890.00
R21	334-1-MC1	* 2" Type S-1 Asphalt Concrete (Incl Track Coat)	TN	4,531.00	\$86.18	\$399,099.58	\$103.16	\$477,793.96	\$89.00	\$412,159.00
R22	334-1-MC1	* 1" Type S-1 Asphalt Concrete (Incl Track Coat)	TN	96.00	\$103.06	\$9,894.76	\$149.53	\$14,364.48	\$85.00	\$8,120.00
R23	334-1-MC2	* 1" Type S-III Asphalt Concrete	TN	2,497.00	\$100.09	\$249,924.73	\$103.16	\$257,590.52	\$97.00	\$242,209.00
R24	337-7-42	* 1-1/2" asphaltic Friction Course (FC-9.5) (Paved Shoulder)	TN	20.00	\$188.41	\$3,768.20	\$176.84	\$3,536.80	\$235.00	\$4,700.00
R25	337-7-42	* 1" Asphaltic Friction Course (FC-9.5) (Traffic C)	TN	296.00	\$117.14	\$34,673.44	\$147.57	\$43,621.52	\$133.00	\$39,368.00
R26	400-1-2	* Class I Concrete (Endwalls and Pipe Support), Including Reinforcing Steel	CY	6.26	\$1,016.31	\$6,362.10	\$467.36	\$2,925.67	\$800.00	\$5,008.00
R27	400-1-2	* Class I Concrete (Misc. Swale Crossing, Concrete Spillway), Including Reinforcing Steel	CY	103.00	\$346.47	\$35,686.41	\$357.08	\$36,779.24	\$425.00	\$43,775.00
R28	400-1-10	* Class II Concrete (Concrete Encasement), Including Reinforcing Steel and Bearing Pad	CY	152.12	\$263.98	\$40,156.64	\$272.06	\$41,385.77	\$400.00	\$60,848.00
R29	410-70-MC	* Triple Barrel Box Culvert (38" x 4')	LF	192.00	\$1,653.67	\$317,504.64	\$1,785.41	\$342,798.72	\$1,785.00	\$342,720.00
R30	425-1-351	* Inlets (Curb) (Type P-5) (<10')	EA	7.00	\$3,457.12	\$24,199.84	\$2,777.38	\$19,441.66	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00
R31	425-1-352	* Inlets (Curb) (Type P-5) (>10')	EA	3.00	\$4,332.31	\$12,996.93	\$4,421.04	\$13,263.12	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
R32	425-1-361	* Inlets (Curb) (Type P-6) (<10')	EA	5.00	\$5,259.79	\$26,298.95	\$3,027.34	\$15,136.70	\$3,950.00	\$19,750.00
R33	425-1-451	* Inlets (Curb) (Type J-5) (<10')	EA	1.00	\$6,962.44	\$6,962.44	\$4,177.02	\$4,177.02	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
R34	425-1-MC1	* Curb Inlet/Conflict Box	EA	33.00	\$3,529.44	\$116,471.52	\$2,488.86	\$82,132.38	\$7,300.00	\$240,900.00
R35	425-1-MC2	* Grate Inlets	EA	128.00	\$2,921.69	\$81,807.32	\$2,344.77	\$65,653.56	\$2,900.00	\$81,200.00
R36	425-1-MC3	* Drop Inlet	EA	12.00	\$3,125.95	\$37,511.40	\$2,557.83	\$30,693.96	\$3,100.00	\$34,800.00
R37	425-1-MC4	* Outfall Control Structure, Including Reinforcing Steel and Skimmer	EA	3.00	\$6,322.15	\$18,966.45	\$3,856.27	\$11,685.81	\$6,300.00	\$18,900.00
R38	425-1-MC5	* Junction Box/Conflict Box	EA	12.00	\$4,379.71	\$52,556.52	\$3,577.96	\$42,935.52	\$6,300.00	\$18,000.00
R39	425-1-MC6	* Adjust/Reconstruct Existing Inlet	EA	3.00	\$9,553.84	\$28,661.52	\$2,375.62	\$7,126.86	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
R40	425-1-529	* Inlet (Di Bot) (Type C Modified) (<10')	EA	5.00	\$2,215.90	\$11,079.50	\$2,529.29	\$12,646.45	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00
R41	425-1-583	* Inlet (Di Bot) (Type H Modified) (<10')	EA	1.00	\$5,359.78	\$5,359.78	\$5,123.26	\$5,123.26	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
R42	425-1-701	* Gutter Inlet (modified Type S) (<10')	EA	1.00	\$3,394.27	\$3,394.27	\$4,402.71	\$4,402.71	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
PO Box 10127
Bradenton, FL 34282-0127

Quality Enterprises USA Inc.
3894 Mannix Dr, Suite 216
Naples, FL 34114-5406

Westra Construction Corp.
1263 12th Ave East
Palmetto, FL 34221

44TH AVENUE EAST FROM US 41 (1ST STREET TO 19TH STREET COURT EAST)

PROJECT NUMBERS 334-6001060 AND 319-6045661

IFB #13-1089-OV

Bid Tabulation "B" (720 Calendar Days)

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
PO Box 10127
Bradenton, FL 34282-0127

Quality Enterprises USA Inc.
3894 Mannix Dr, Suite 216
Naples, FL 34114-5406

Westra Construction Corp.
1263 12th Ave East
Palmetto, FL 34221

PAY ITEM NO.	FOOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
R43	425-1-711	* Gutter Inlet (Type V) (<10)	EA	2.00	\$3,041.29	\$6,082.58	\$3,041.29	\$6,082.58	\$3,041.29	\$6,082.58
R44	425-2-41	* Manholes (P-7) (<10)	EA	1.00	\$4,341.28	\$4,341.28	\$4,341.28	\$4,341.28	\$4,341.28	\$4,341.28
R45	425-2-61	* Manholes (P-8) (<10)	EA	6.00	\$3,282.11	\$19,692.66	\$3,282.11	\$19,692.66	\$3,282.11	\$19,692.66
R46	425-2-62	* Manholes (P-8) (>10)	EA	1.00	\$5,366.27	\$5,366.27	\$5,366.27	\$5,366.27	\$5,366.27	\$5,366.27
R47	425-2-71	* Manholes (J-7) (<10)	EA	3.00	\$6,374.92	\$19,124.76	\$6,374.92	\$19,124.76	\$6,374.92	\$19,124.76
R48	425-2-91	* Manholes (J-8) (<10)	EA	5.00	\$6,710.74	\$33,553.70	\$6,710.74	\$33,553.70	\$6,710.74	\$33,553.70
R49	430-1-75-115	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (RCP) (15')	LF	2,421.00	\$47.96	\$116,111.16	\$47.96	\$116,111.16	\$47.96	\$116,111.16
R50	430-1-75-115	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (A2000) (PVC) (15')	LF	228.00	\$33.87	\$7,722.36	\$33.87	\$7,722.36	\$33.87	\$7,722.36
R51	430-1-75-118	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (RCP) (18')	LF	2,263.00	\$48.17	\$109,008.71	\$48.17	\$109,008.71	\$48.17	\$109,008.71
R52	430-1-75-118	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (A2000) (18')	LF	972.00	\$30.87	\$30,005.64	\$30.87	\$30,005.64	\$30.87	\$30,005.64
R53	430-1-75-121	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (A2000) (21')	LF	632.00	\$36.30	\$22,941.60	\$36.30	\$22,941.60	\$36.30	\$22,941.60
R54	430-1-75-124	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (RCP) (24')	LF	4,307.00	\$60.81	\$261,908.67	\$60.81	\$261,908.67	\$60.81	\$261,908.67
R55	430-1-75-124	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (A2000) (24')	LF	398.00	\$50.39	\$20,055.22	\$50.39	\$20,055.22	\$50.39	\$20,055.22
R56	430-1-75-130	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (RCP) (30')	LF	741.00	\$75.52	\$55,960.32	\$75.52	\$55,960.32	\$75.52	\$55,960.32
R57	430-1-75-130	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (A2000) (30')	LF	944.00	\$64.59	\$60,972.96	\$64.59	\$60,972.96	\$64.59	\$60,972.96
R58	430-1-75-136	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (RCP) (36')	LF	63.00	\$96.91	\$6,105.33	\$96.91	\$6,105.33	\$96.91	\$6,105.33
R59	430-1-75-136	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (A2000) (36')	LF	833.00	\$89.10	\$74,220.30	\$89.10	\$74,220.30	\$89.10	\$74,220.30
R60	430-1-75-142	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (RCP) (42')	LF	1,040.00	\$103.15	\$107,276.00	\$103.15	\$107,276.00	\$103.15	\$107,276.00
R61	430-1-75-148	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (RCP) (48')	LF	1,096.00	\$112.03	\$122,784.88	\$112.03	\$122,784.88	\$112.03	\$122,784.88
R62	430-1-75-215	* Pipe Cross Drain Culv. (ERCP) (12"x18")	LF	2,014.00	\$52.96	\$106,661.44	\$52.96	\$106,661.44	\$52.96	\$106,661.44
R63	430-1-75-218	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (ERCP) (14"x23")	LF	398.00	\$57.26	\$22,789.48	\$57.26	\$22,789.48	\$57.26	\$22,789.48
R64	430-1-75-224	* Pipe Cross Drain Culv. (ERCP) (19"x30')	LF	612.00	\$70.19	\$42,956.28	\$70.19	\$42,956.28	\$70.19	\$42,956.28
R65	430-1-75-230	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (ERCP) (24"x38')	LF	621.00	\$91.19	\$56,628.99	\$91.19	\$56,628.99	\$91.19	\$56,628.99
R66	430-1-75-242	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (ERCP) (34"x53')	LF	96.00	\$146.04	\$14,019.84	\$146.04	\$14,019.84	\$146.04	\$14,019.84
R67	430-1-75-250	* Pipe Storm Sewer Culv. (ERCP) (38"x60')	LF	254.00	\$160.28	\$40,711.12	\$160.28	\$40,711.12	\$160.28	\$40,711.12
R68	430-982-125	* 18" MES (Cross Drain)	EA	1.00	\$1,054.97	\$1,054.97	\$1,054.97	\$1,054.97	\$1,054.97	\$1,054.97
R69	430-982-633	* 24x38" MES (Cross Drain)	EA	6.00	\$1,368.31	\$8,209.86	\$1,368.31	\$8,209.86	\$1,368.31	\$8,209.86
R70	430-984-125	* MES (Round) (18"SD)	EA	2.00	\$1,166.54	\$2,337.08	\$1,166.54	\$2,337.08	\$1,166.54	\$2,337.08
R71	430-984-138	* MES (Round) (36" SD)	EA	1.00	\$3,865.74	\$3,865.74	\$3,865.74	\$3,865.74	\$3,865.74	\$3,865.74
R72	430-984-625	* MES (Cone Pipe Ellip) (12"x18") (SD)	EA	2.00	\$989.04	\$1,978.08	\$989.04	\$1,978.08	\$989.04	\$1,978.08
R73	430-984-625	* MES (Cone Pipe Ellip) (14"x23") (SD)	EA	5.00	\$1,047.55	\$5,237.75	\$1,047.55	\$5,237.75	\$1,047.55	\$5,237.75
R74	440-1-10	* 6" Underdrain and Clean out	LF	2,615.00	\$23.13	\$60,484.95	\$23.13	\$60,484.95	\$23.13	\$60,484.95
R75	455-1-33-2	* Steel Sheet Piling (Temporary)	SF	4,000.00	\$7.15	\$28,600.00	\$7.15	\$28,600.00	\$7.15	\$28,600.00
R76	515-1-2	* Pipe Handrail (Aluminum)	LF	99.00	\$32.34	\$3,201.66	\$32.34	\$3,201.66	\$32.34	\$3,201.66
R77	520-1-MC1	Type AB Curb & Gutter	LF	1,736.00	\$7.99	\$13,670.64	\$7.99	\$13,670.64	\$7.99	\$13,670.64
R78	520-1-MC2	Miami Curb&Gutter	LF	1,986.00	\$9.53	\$18,926.58	\$9.53	\$18,926.58	\$9.53	\$18,926.58
R79	520-1-10	Type F Curb & Gutter	LF	13,463.00	\$11.14	\$149,977.82	\$11.14	\$149,977.82	\$11.14	\$149,977.82
R80	520-3-	Valley Crossing Gutter, Concrete	LF	482.00	\$43.72	\$21,073.04	\$43.72	\$21,073.04	\$43.72	\$21,073.04
R81	520-70	Concrete Traffic Separator (Special)	SY	145.00	\$49.01	\$7,106.35	\$49.01	\$7,106.35	\$49.01	\$7,106.35
R82	520-70	Concrete Traffic Separator (Type IV, 4' wide)	SY	110.00	\$53.08	\$5,838.80	\$53.08	\$5,838.80	\$53.08	\$5,838.80
R83	522-1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	5,296.00	\$25.54	\$135,259.84	\$25.54	\$135,259.84	\$25.54	\$135,259.84
R84	522-2	6" Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced Driveway	SY	2,131.00	\$35.43	\$75,501.33	\$35.43	\$75,501.33	\$35.43	\$75,501.33
R85	522-2	6" Concrete Pedestrian Landing Pad	SY	98.00	\$35.43	\$3,472.14	\$35.43	\$3,472.14	\$35.43	\$3,472.14
R86	522-4	* 8" Concrete Bus Shelter Pad, Including Reinforcing Steel	SY	51.00	\$60.21	\$3,070.71	\$60.21	\$3,070.71	\$60.21	\$3,070.71
R87	530-3-4	Pipe-Rap (Rutblee) (Ditch Lining)	TN	90.60	\$118.94	\$10,775.96	\$118.94	\$10,775.96	\$118.94	\$10,775.96
R88	550-10-222	Fencing, Type B, 6' Height w/Vinyl Coating, Green	LF	2,710.00	\$13.53	\$36,666.30	\$13.53	\$36,666.30	\$13.53	\$36,666.30
R88A	550-10-221	Fencing, Type B, 6' Height w/brushed wire almtl, 3' strand (aluminum #2)	LF	1,110.00	\$11.31	\$12,554.10	\$11.31	\$12,554.10	\$11.31	\$12,554.10
R89	550-10-228	Fence Removal and Reinstallation	LF	2,116.00	\$10.01	\$21,181.16	\$10.01	\$21,181.16	\$10.01	\$21,181.16
R90	550-MC	Auto Gate Removal and Reinstallation	EA	1.00	\$4,350.12	\$4,350.12	\$4,350.12	\$4,350.12	\$4,350.12	\$4,350.12
R91	550-60-233	Fence Gate, Type B, Sliding, 15' opening, w/Vinyl Coating, Green	EA	1.00	\$2,780.56	\$2,780.56	\$2,780.56	\$2,780.56	\$2,780.56	\$2,780.56

44TH AVENUE EAST FROM US 41 (1ST STREET TO 19TH STREET COURT EAST)
PROJECT NUMBERS 334-6001060 AND 319-6045661
IFB #13-1089-OV
Bid Tabulation "B" (720 Calendar Days)

Woodruff & Sons, Inc. PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282-0127	Quality Enterprises USA Inc. 3694 Mannix Dr, Suite 216 Naples, FL 34114-5406	Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Ave East Palmetto, FL 34221
---	--	---

PAY ITEM NO.	FOOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
R92	556-1-5	* Jack and Bore (32" Steel Casing)	LF	115.00	\$586.17	\$67,409.55	\$413.76	\$47,582.40	\$560.00	\$64,400.00
R93	556-1-7	* Jack & Bore (46" Steel Casing)	LF	120.00	\$717.34	\$86,080.80	\$515.78	\$61,893.60	\$660.00	\$79,200.00
R94	570-1-2	* Sodding (Performance Turf, Bahia) (Includes Mowing)	SF	73,222.00	\$1.99	\$145,711.78	\$3.97	\$290,691.34	\$2.30	\$168,410.60
R96	570-MC	* Welland creation, mitigation and enhancement at NE corner of 44th at 15th	LS	1.00	\$5,996.52	\$5,996.52	\$6,801.55	\$6,801.55	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
		Subtotal for Rockery Items				\$5,433,025.23		\$6,103,974.33		\$7,417,468.85
U1		* 8" DIP Waterline (CL 50) (Open Cut)	LF	3,082.00	\$36.82	\$113,479.24	\$44.49	\$137,118.18	\$50.00	\$154,100.00
U2		* 6" DIP Waterline (CL 50) Open Cut	LF	150.00	\$48.79	\$7,318.50	\$39.84	\$5,976.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
U3		* 8" HDPE Waterline (C-906) DR 11	LF	40.00	\$36.26	\$1,450.40	\$35.42	\$1,416.80	\$34.00	\$2,160.00
U4		* 24" DIP Waterline (CL 350) (Open Cut)	LF	180.00	\$198.96	\$35,812.80	\$149.50	\$26,910.00	\$220.00	\$39,600.00
U5		* Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	20,000.00	\$3.65	\$73,000.00	\$2.73	\$54,600.00	\$3.50	\$70,000.00
U6		* Fire Hydrant Blowoff Assembly (per MC Det UW8)	EA	1.00	\$12,406.22	\$12,406.22	\$10,407.13	\$9,640.26	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00
U7		* Fire Hydrant Assembly - Complete incl. 6" DIP & Valve	EA	2.00	\$5,201.14	\$10,402.28	\$4,920.13	\$9,840.26	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00
U8		* Relocate Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	6.00	\$1,762.04	\$10,572.24	\$1,167.34	\$7,004.04	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00
U9		* Connect to Exst. 8" Waterline	EA	5.00	\$2,691.38	\$13,456.90	\$1,503.13	\$7,515.65	\$1,780.00	\$8,800.00
U10		* Connect to Exst. 6" Waterline	EA	2.00	\$2,125.99	\$4,251.98	\$1,252.13	\$2,504.26	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
U11		* Cut-in 24"x8" Tee	EA	1.00	\$10,581.13	\$10,581.13	\$6,685.40	\$6,685.40	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
U12		* Connect to Exst. 24" Watermain - end connect	EA	3	\$5,655.34	\$16,966.02	\$3,094.81	\$9,194.43	\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00
U13		* Pipe Adapter (HDPE to MI)	EA	2	\$2,004.68	\$4,009.36	\$856.66	\$1,913.32	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
U14		* 8" Pipe Joint Restraints	EA	180	\$147.32	\$26,517.60	\$202.57	\$36,462.80	\$157.00	\$28,260.00
U15		* 24" Pipe Joint Restraints	EA	45	\$1,532.35	\$68,955.75	\$1,514.13	\$68,135.85	\$2,290.00	\$103,050.00
U16		* 6" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	3	\$1,174.13	\$3,522.39	\$1,149.21	\$3,447.63	\$1,320.00	\$3,960.00
U17		* 8" Gate Valve w/Box	EA	5	\$1,494.48	\$7,472.40	\$1,405.73	\$7,028.65	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00
U18		* 24" Butterfly Valve w/Box	EA	4	\$8,086.41	\$32,345.64	\$7,559.66	\$30,239.44	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00
U19		* Connect to Exst. 24" Waterline - saddle tap connection	EA	3	\$2,505.67	\$7,517.01	\$4,394.81	\$13,094.43	\$2,970.00	\$8,910.00
U20		* ARV Assembly for Force Main (per MC Std Det. US 25)	EA	2	\$4,266.28	\$8,532.56	\$3,451.68	\$6,903.36	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
U21		* Grout & plug out of service pipe	CY	25	\$370.62	\$9,265.50	\$183.74	\$4,593.50	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
U22		* Remove Exst. Waterline 8" and under	LF	300	\$10.15	\$3,045.00	\$15.66	\$4,668.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
U23		* Foremain Relocation 6" & Under incl. fittings C900 PVC	LF	160	\$308.71	\$49,393.60	\$92.19	\$14,750.40	\$170.00	\$27,200.00
U24		* Sanitary Relocation (Single)	EA	8	\$1,595.50	\$12,764.00	\$974.18	\$7,793.44	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
U25		* Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral (Double)	EA	2	\$1,677.71	\$3,355.42	\$1,448.57	\$2,896.74	\$2,525.00	\$5,050.00
U26		* Sanitary Sewer Service 6" & Under incl. fittings PVC DR26	LF	120	\$274.98	\$32,997.76	\$113.96	\$13,680.32	\$450.00	\$54,000.00
U27		* Sanitary Tanker Service	HR	12	\$409.08	\$8,590.68	\$221.12	\$4,643.52	\$415.00	\$8,715.00
U28		* Adjust Manhole Lid to Grade	EA	21	\$24.20	\$60,500.00	\$23.43	\$58,575.00	\$30.00	\$75,000.00
U29		* Rehab Existing Sanitary Manhole	SF	2,500	\$1,330.85	\$3,327.55	\$1,225.41	\$3,076.23	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
U30		* Hymax Adapter	EA	3	\$5,341.27	\$16,023.81	\$7,781.88	\$23,811.88	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
U31		* Remove 24" CI Waterline and Valves	LS	1	\$8,136.29	\$8,136.29	\$6,727.71	\$6,727.71	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
U32		* 24"x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	2	\$7,480.42	\$14,960.84	\$5,992.38	\$11,984.76	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00
U33		* Replace Water Service (long, single)	EA	22	\$959.38	\$21,106.36	\$995.50	\$21,901.00	\$900.00	\$19,800.00
U34		* Replace Water Service (long, single)	EA	6	\$726.00	\$4,356.00	\$494.04	\$2,964.24	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
U35		* Replace Water Service (long, double)	EA	3	\$1,677.83	\$5,033.49	\$1,810.54	\$5,431.62	\$1,980.00	\$5,940.00
U36		* Replace Water Service (long, double)	EA	2	\$3,599.90	\$7,199.80	\$2,653.25	\$5,306.50	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
U37		* Replace Water Service w/3" DIP, six meter boxes & gate valve	EA	1	\$761.19	\$7,611.90	\$3,962.79	\$3,962.79	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
U38		* Backflow Preventer (1" Dia.)	EA	3	\$8,444.89	\$25,334.67	\$3,962.79	\$11,888.37	\$9,300.00	\$28,500.00
U39		* Relocate Master Meter Assembly 6"	EA	1	\$6,887.03	\$6,887.03	\$5,996.00	\$5,996.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00
U40		* Replace 2" Master Meter Assembly & service	EA	1	\$3,786.00	\$3,786.00	\$5,426.86	\$5,426.86	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
U41		* 2" Air Release Assembly for 16" and Larger Mains (UW 10)	EA	30	\$407.74	\$12,232.20	\$358.93	\$10,767.90	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
U42		* Miscellaneous Concrete	CY	1	\$30,330.35	\$30,330.35	\$45,343.67	\$45,343.67	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00
U43		* Mobilization @ 10%	LS	1	\$20,994.28	\$20,994.28	\$39,675.72	\$39,675.72	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00
U44		* UTILITIES Misc Work & Clean Up @5%	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
U45		* UTILITIES Discretionary	LS	1	\$822,472.37	\$822,472.37	\$822,472.37	\$822,472.37	\$2,115,355.00	\$2,115,355.00

44TH AVENUE EAST FROM US 41 (1ST STREET TO 19TH STREET COURT EAST)
 PROJECT NUMBERS 334-6001060 AND 319-6045661
 IFB #13-1089-OV
 Bid Tabulation "B" (720 Calendar Days)

Woodruff & Sons, Inc
 PO Box 10127
 Bradenton, FL 34282-0127
 Quality Enterprises USA Inc.
 3894 Manix Dr, Suite 216
 Naples, FL 34114-5406
 Vestra Construction Corp.
 1263 12th Ave East
 Palmetto, FL 34221

PAY ITEM NO.	FOOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
T1	555-1-2	* DIRECTIONAL BORE 6" TO <12"	LF	400	\$19.95	\$7,980.00	\$18.30	\$7,320.00	\$21.00	\$8,400.00
T2	630-1-11	* SERVICE CONDUIT RISES F&I	LF	75	\$18.90	\$1,417.50	\$21.96	\$1,647.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
T3	630-1-12	* CONDUIT SIGNALS, F&I UNDERGROUND	LF	200	\$2.89	\$578.00	\$3.94	\$788.00	\$5.30	\$1,060.00
T4	632-6-1	* CABLE SIGNAL, F&I OUTSIDE OF INTERSECTION	LF	400	\$6.30	\$2,520.00	\$2.82	\$1,128.00	\$6.60	\$2,640.00
T5	632-7-1	* CABLE SIGNAL, F&I CONDUIT	PI	1	\$6,299.71	\$6,299.71	\$7,633.34	\$7,633.34	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00
T6	633-3-11	* SIGNALS-FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I SPLICE ENCLOSURE	EA	1	\$1,732.42	\$1,732.42	\$783.95	\$783.95	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00
T7	635-1-11	* PULL & JUNCTION BOXES, F&I, PULL BOX	EA	9	\$367.48	\$3,307.32	\$223.76	\$4,713.84	\$390.00	\$3,510.00
T8	639-1-22	* SIGNALS, ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, UNDERGROUND	AS	1	\$6,787.94	\$6,787.94	\$1,839.34	\$1,839.34	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
T9	639-2-1	* SIGNALS, ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE	LF	100	\$1.63	\$163.00	\$1.97	\$197.00	\$1.75	\$175.00
T10	639-3-11	* SIGNAL, ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT	EA	1	\$6,562.20	\$6,562.20	\$854.90	\$854.90	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00
T11	641-2-12	* PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE PH SERVICE POLE 12"	EA	1	\$934.46	\$934.46	\$1,100.45	\$1,100.45	\$985.00	\$985.00
T12	646-1-11	* ALUMINUM SIGNAL POLES PEDESTAL, F&I	EA	8	\$734.97	\$5,879.76	\$1,032.87	\$8,262.96	\$775.00	\$6,200.00
T13	649-31-999	* MAST ARM, F&I, CUSTOM	EA	4	\$32,128.54	\$128,514.16	\$33,029.35	\$132,117.40	\$33,900.00	\$135,600.00
T14	650-1-313	* TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I 3 SECTION, 1 WAY STANDARD (LED)	AS	4	\$745.47	\$2,981.88	\$806.48	\$3,225.92	\$790.00	\$3,160.00
T15	650-1-513	* TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I 5 SECTIONS, 1 WAY STANDARD (LED)	AS	4	\$1,259.94	\$5,039.76	\$1,436.11	\$5,744.44	\$1,330.00	\$5,320.00
T16	653-1-91	* PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED-COUNTDOWN, 1 DIRECTION 16"	AS	8	\$440.98	\$3,527.84	\$539.53	\$4,316.24	\$465.00	\$3,720.00
T17	663-74-15	* VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY, F&I	EA	4	\$7,454.66	\$29,818.64	\$6,416.87	\$25,667.48	\$7,900.00	\$31,600.00
T18	665-1-3	* PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&I (DETECTOR STATION AND SIGN)	EA	4	\$125.99	\$1,007.92	\$280.46	\$2,243.68	\$135.00	\$1,080.00
T19	670-5-111	* TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION	EA	1	\$32,548.52	\$32,548.52	\$34,555.57	\$34,555.57	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00
T20	689-1-1	* INTERNAL ILLUM SIGN, F&I, STREET NAME (LED) INTERNAL	EA	4	\$3,097.36	\$12,389.44	\$2,082.64	\$8,330.56	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
T21	700-20-11	* SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I, LESS THAN 12 SF	AS	9	\$230.99	\$2,078.91	\$285.81	\$2,572.29	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
T22	700-46-1	* SIGN EXISTING, REMOVE	AS	4	\$13.65	\$54.60	\$281.59	\$1,126.36	\$115.00	\$60.00
T23	700-89-2	* SIGN, ELECTRIC POWERED LED R32, 30" x 30"	EA	1	\$4,987.27	\$4,987.27	\$3,511.99	\$3,511.99	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
T24	706-3	* RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	325	\$3.15	\$1,023.75	\$3.66	\$1,189.50	\$3.30	\$1,072.50
T25	711-11-160	* THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	5	\$89.25	\$446.25	\$113.80	\$569.00	\$84.00	\$470.00
T26	711-11-170	* THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD WHITE, ARROW	EA	13	\$63.00	\$819.00	\$53.49	\$695.37	\$66.00	\$858.00
T27	711-11-111	* THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD WHITE, SOLID, 6"	NM	0		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
T28	711-11-123	* THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	350	\$2.10	\$735.00	\$1.90	\$665.00	\$2.20	\$770.00
T29	711-11-224	* THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	LF	500	\$2.36	\$1,180.00	\$2.80	\$1,400.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00
T30	711-11-225	* THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	200	\$4.20	\$840.00	\$3.87	\$774.00	\$4.40	\$880.00
T31	711-11-211	* THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	NM	0		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
T32	715-1-12	* LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 8-6	LF	400	\$0.79	\$316.00	\$1.69	\$676.00	\$0.85	\$340.00
T33	715-5-12	* 150 WATT HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LUMINAIRE, F&I	EA	4	\$1,259.94	\$5,039.76	\$592.47	\$2,369.88	\$1,330.00	\$5,320.00
T34	783-1-122	* ITS FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 13-48 FIBERS	LF	125	\$1.79	\$223.75	\$3.38	\$422.50	\$2.00	\$250.00
T35	783-5-1	* ITS PULL BOX FOR FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I	EA	1	\$2,204.90	\$2,204.90	\$1,107.21	\$1,107.21	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00
T36	783-6-1	* ITS SPLICE BOX FOR FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I	EA	1	\$2,204.90	\$2,204.90	\$2,860.95	\$2,860.95	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00
		Subtotal Traffic Items combined				\$282,144.56		\$272,410.12		\$306,095.50
T37	555-1-1	* DIRECTIONAL BORE (<6") (2" HDPE)	LF	600	\$19.95	\$11,970.00	\$14.92	\$8,952.00	\$21.00	\$12,600.00
T38	555-1-2	* DIRECTIONAL BORE (6" TO <12") (2" HDPE)	LF	645	\$19.95	\$12,867.75	\$18.30	\$11,803.50	\$21.00	\$13,545.00
T39	630-1-11	* CONDUIT (F&I) (ABOVEGROUND) (2")	LF	80	\$18.90	\$1,512.00	\$21.96	\$1,756.80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
T40	630-1-12	* CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGROUND) (1.25")	LF	10	\$3.94	\$39.40	\$3.66	\$36.60	\$5.00	\$50.00
T41	630-1-12	* CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGROUND) (2")	LF	597	\$3.73	\$2,226.81	\$3.94	\$2,352.18	\$4.00	\$2,388.00
T42	630-1-13	* CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERPAVEMENT)	LF	134	\$57.75	\$7,738.50	\$14.08	\$1,886.72	\$61.00	\$8,174.00
T43	632-7-1	* CABLE (SIGNAL, F&I)	PI	2	\$3,569.84	\$7,139.68	\$7,633.33	\$15,266.66	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
T44	635-1-11	* PULL AND JUNCTION BOXES (F&I) (PULL BOX)	EA	20	\$367.48	\$7,349.60	\$233.76	\$10,475.20	\$390.00	\$7,800.00
T45	639-1-122	* ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE (F&I) (UNDERGROUND)	AS	2	\$7,507.16	\$15,014.32	\$1,626.47	\$3,252.94	\$7,920.00	\$15,840.00
T46	639-2-1	* ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE (F&I)	LF	800	\$1.63	\$1,304.00	\$1.97	\$1,576.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
T47	639-3-11	* ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT (F&I) (POLE MOUNT)	EA	1	\$6,562.20	\$6,562.20	\$854.90	\$854.90	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
T48	641-2-12	* PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE (F&I) (TYPE PH POLE)	EA	3	\$934.46	\$2,803.38	\$1,100.45	\$3,301.35	\$985.00	\$2,955.00
T49	646-1-11	* ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE (F&I) (ALUMINUM PEDESTAL)	EA	12	\$734.97	\$8,819.64	\$1,032.87	\$12,394.44	\$775.00	\$9,300.00
T50	649-31-201	* STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY (F&I) (130 MPH) (36)	EA	1	\$22,049.00	\$22,049.00	\$20,371.33	\$20,371.33	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00

44TH AVENUE EAST FROM US 41 (1ST STREET TO 19TH STREET COURT EAST)
 PROJECT NUMBERS 34-6001060 AND 319-6045661
 IFB #13-1089-OV
 Bid Tabulation "B" (720 Calendar Days)

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
 PO Box 10127
 Bradenton, FL 34282-0127

Quality Enterprises USA Inc
 3894 Mannix Dr, Suite 216
 Naples, FL 34114-5406

Westra Construction Corp.
 1263 12th Ave East
 Palmetto, FL 34221

PAY ITEM NO.	FOOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
T51	649-31-202	* STEEL WAST ARM ASSEMBLY (F&I) (130 MPH) (46)	EA	2	\$26,248.81	\$52,497.62	\$23,085.66	\$46,171.32	\$27,900.00	\$55,800.00
T52	649-31-203	* STEEL WAST ARM ASSEMBLY (F&I) (130 MPH) (60)	EA	1	\$29,398.66	\$29,398.66	\$28,933.91	\$28,933.91	\$31,400.00	\$31,400.00
T53	649-31-299	* STEEL WAST ARM ASSEMBLY (F&I) (130 MPH) (CUSTOM)	EA	2	\$34,648.43	\$69,296.86	\$43,777.07	\$87,554.14	\$37,200.00	\$74,400.00
T54	650-1-311	* TRAFFIC SIGNAL (F&I) (3 SECT.) (1-WAY) (LED)	AS	10	\$493.48	\$4,934.80	\$906.47	\$9,064.70	\$520.00	\$5,200.00
T55	650-1-511	* TRAFFIC SIGNAL (F&I) (6 SECT.) (1-WAY) (LED)	AS	7	\$1,207.45	\$8,452.15	\$1,436.11	\$10,052.77	\$1,330.00	\$9,310.00
T56	653-191	* PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS (F&I) (LED) (1 WAY) (COUNTDOWN)	AS	7	\$440.98	\$3,086.86	\$399.53	\$2,796.71	\$465.00	\$3,255.00
T57	653-192	* PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS (F&I) (LED) (2 WAY) (COUNTDOWN)	AS	4	\$440.98	\$1,763.92	\$1,131.99	\$4,527.96	\$465.00	\$1,860.00
T58	663-74-15	* VEHICLE DETECTOR ASSEMBLES (F&I) (VIDEO)	EA	4	\$7,454.66	\$29,818.64	\$6,416.67	\$25,666.68	\$7,900.00	\$31,600.00
T59	666-13	* PED. DETECTOR (F&I) (DETECTOR WITH SIGN ONLY)	EA	16	\$125.99	\$2,015.84	\$280.46	\$4,487.36	\$135.00	\$2,160.00
T60	670-5-110	* TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (F&I) (NEMA) (NO PREEMPT)	EA	2	\$32,548.52	\$65,097.04	\$28,479.57	\$56,959.14	\$34,300.00	\$68,600.00
T61	686-106	* UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SOURCE (UPS)	EA	2	\$6,404.71	\$12,809.42	\$7,864.24	\$15,728.48	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00
T62	690-10	REMOVE SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY	EA	8	\$26.25	\$210.00	\$66.46	\$531.68	\$28.00	\$224.00
T63	690-20	REMOVE SIGNAL PEDESTAL	EA	4	\$21.00	\$84.00	\$40.55	\$162.20	\$23.00	\$92.00
T64	690-31	REMOVE SIGNAL PEDESTAL	EA	3	\$125.99	\$377.97	\$158.82	\$476.46	\$133.00	\$399.00
T66	690-34-1	REMOVE POLE (DEEP) (DIRECT BURIAL)	EA	3	\$3,359.85	\$10,079.55	\$1,977.89	\$5,933.67	\$3,550.00	\$10,650.00
T67	690-60	REMOVE CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$220.49	\$220.49	\$317.64	\$317.64	\$235.00	\$235.00
T68	690-70	REMOVE VEHICLE DETECTOR ASSEMBLY	EA	8	\$5.57	\$44.56	\$105.88	\$847.04	\$6.00	\$48.00
T69	690-80	REMOVE DETECTOR PEDESTRIAN ASSEMBLY	EA	8	\$8.30	\$66.40	\$40.55	\$324.40	\$9.00	\$72.00
T70	690-90	REMOVE SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$797.96	\$1,595.92	\$476.45	\$952.90	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
T71	690-100	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	PI	1	\$398.98	\$398.98	\$211.75	\$211.75	\$420.00	\$420.00
T72	699-1-1	* INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGNAL (F&I) (EDGE LIT LED)	EA	8	\$3,071.11	\$24,568.88	\$2,082.64	\$16,661.12	\$3,265.00	\$26,120.00
T73	700-48-18	* SIGN PANEL (F&I)	EA	2	\$131.24	\$262.48	\$140.80	\$281.60	\$140.00	\$280.00
T74	700-48-60	* SIGN PANEL (REMOVE)	AS	5	\$21.00	\$105.00	\$52.94	\$264.70	\$25.00	\$125.00
T75	783-1-21	* ITS FIBER OPTIC CABLE (F&I)	LF	1125	\$1.63	\$1,833.75	\$1.41	\$1,586.25	\$1.75	\$1,968.75
T76	783-2-31	* ITS FIBER OPTIC (INSTALL) (SPACE)	EA	12	\$47.25	\$567.00	\$28.16	\$337.92	\$50.00	\$600.00
T77	783-3-11	* ITS FO CONNECTION HARDWARE (F&I) (SPLICE ENCL)	EA	2	\$776.96	\$1,553.92	\$782.82	\$1,565.64	\$820.00	\$1,640.00
T78	783-3-12	* ITS FO CONNECTION HARDWARE (F&I) (SPLICE TRAY)	EA	2	\$53.55	\$107.10	\$85.80	\$171.20	\$56.00	\$112.00
T79	783-3-15	* ITS FO CONNECTION HARDWARE (F&I) (PATCH PANEL)	EA	2	\$1,364.94	\$2,729.88	\$1,163.53	\$2,327.06	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00
T80	783-4-112	* ITS CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGROUND)	LF	85	\$4.10	\$348.50	\$4.51	\$383.35	\$4.50	\$382.50
T81	784-1-1	* ITS FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH	EA	2	\$2,834.87	\$5,669.74	\$2,472.36	\$4,944.72	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
Subtotal Synchrotron Items						\$468,050.81		\$447,116.81		\$466,790.25
T82	555-1-2	* DIRECTIONAL BORE (6" TO LESS THAN 12')	LF	700	\$11.55	\$8,085.00	\$18.30	\$12,810.00	\$12.50	\$8,750.00
T83	715-1-13	* CONDUCTOR (F&I) (INSULATED) (NO. 4)	LF	14,805	\$1.42	\$21,023.10	\$2.25	\$33,311.25	\$1.50	\$22,207.50
T84	715-2-11	* CONDUIT (F&I) 2 INCH. UNDERGROUND (LIGHTING & COMM. CONDUIT)	LF	4,580	\$2.84	\$13,007.20	\$4.22	\$19,327.60	\$3.00	\$13,740.00
T85	715-2-11	* CONDUIT (F&I) 3 INCH. UNDERGROUND (LIGHTING & COMM. CONDUIT)	LF	4,580	\$4.83	\$22,121.40	\$5.63	\$25,785.40	\$5.00	\$22,900.00
T86	715-7-11	* LOAD CENTER (F&I) (SECONDARY VOLTAGE)	EA	1	\$6,982.18	\$6,982.18	\$16,566.49	\$16,566.49	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
T87	715-14-11	* PULL BOX (F&I) (ROADSIDE) (MOUNTED)	EA	33	\$535.48	\$17,670.84	\$674.66	\$22,490.38	\$565.00	\$18,645.00
T88	715-500-1	* POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (CONVENTIONAL)	EA	26	\$79.80	\$2,074.80	\$614.99	\$15,989.74	\$29.00	\$754.00
T89	715-511-135	* LIGHT POLE COMPLETE (SPECIAL) (35 FT MH)	EA	26	\$2,572.39	\$66,882.18	\$3,246.17	\$84,400.42	\$2,700.00	\$70,200.00
T90	783-5-1	* FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX	EA	14	\$1,574.93	\$22,049.02	\$1,107.21	\$15,500.94	\$1,660.00	\$23,240.00
T91	783-6-1	* FIBER OPTIC SPLICE BOX	EA	4	\$4,252.31	\$17,009.24	\$2,860.95	\$11,443.80	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
Subtotal Lighting Items						\$196,904.66		\$260,039.42		\$206,836.50
T92	700-20-11	* SINGLE POST SIGN. (F&I) (LESS THAN 12')	AS	45	\$230.99	\$10,394.55	\$285.81	\$12,861.45	\$205.00	\$9,225.00
T93	700-20-12	* SINGLE POST SIGN. (F&I) (12-20')	AS	13	\$1,259.94	\$16,379.22	\$790.99	\$10,282.87	\$1,350.00	\$17,150.00
T94	700-20-40	* SINGLE POST SIGN. RELOCATE	AS	3	\$136.49	\$409.47	\$120.01	\$360.03	\$144.00	\$432.00
T96	700-21-11	* MULTI-POST SIGN. F&I (LESS THAN 50 SE	AS	3	\$3,149.86	\$9,449.58	\$3,660.67	\$10,982.01	\$3,320.00	\$9,960.00
T97	706-3	* OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	EA	9	\$131.24	\$1,181.16	\$135.57	\$1,220.13	\$138.00	\$1,242.00
T98	710-11-190	* PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS STD. WHITE ISLAND NOSE	EA	580	\$3.15	\$1,827.00	\$3.66	\$2,122.80	\$3.30	\$1,914.00
T99	711-11-111	* THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID, 6"	NM	2.13	\$4,409.80	\$9,392.87	\$1.63	\$48.90	\$2.20	\$66.00
						\$4,409.80		\$9,144.43		\$4,650.00

44TH AVENUE EAST FROM US 41 (ST. STREET) TO 19TH STREET COURT EAST
 PROJECT NUMBERS 334-6001060 AND 319-6045661
 IFB #13-1089-OV
 Bid Tabulation "B" (720 Calendar Days)

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
 PO Box 10127
 Bradenton, FL 34282-0127

Quality Enterprises USA Inc.
 3894 Mannix Dr, Suite 216
 Naples, FL 34114-5406

Westra Construction Corp.
 1263 12th Ave East
 Palmetto, FL 34221

PAY ITEM NO.	FOOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
T100	711-1-122	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID, 8"	LF	520	\$1.37	\$712.40	\$1.23	\$639.60	\$1.50	\$780.00
T101	711-1-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	2140	\$2.10	\$4,494.00	\$1.90	\$4,066.00	\$2.25	\$4,815.00
T102	711-1-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID, 18"	LF	280	\$2.36	\$660.80	\$2.78	\$778.40	\$2.50	\$700.00
T103	711-1-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	530	\$4.20	\$2,226.00	\$3.87	\$2,051.10	\$4.50	\$2,385.00
T104	711-1-151	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, DOTTED/GUIDELINE, 6"	LF	120	\$1.05	\$126.00	\$0.87	\$104.40	\$1.15	\$138.00
T105	711-1-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	2	\$89.25	\$178.50	\$113.80	\$227.60	\$95.00	\$190.00
T106	711-1-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, ARROW	EA	64	\$63.00	\$4,032.00	\$53.49	\$3,423.36	\$66.00	\$4,224.00
T107	711-1-180	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, YIELD LINE	LF	30	\$5.25	\$157.50	\$11.69	\$350.70	\$5.50	\$165.00
T108	711-1-211	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	NM	1,811	\$4,409.80	\$7,986.15	\$4,262.04	\$7,718.55	\$4,650.00	\$8,421.15
T109	711-1-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	LF	220	\$2.36	\$519.20	\$2.80	\$616.00	\$2.50	\$550.00
T110	711-1-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	1,317	\$1,154.95	\$1,521.07	\$1,196.09	\$1,575.25	\$1,220.00	\$1,606.74
T111	711-1-251	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. YELLOW, DOTTED/GUIDELINE, 6"	LF	665	\$1.05	\$698.25	\$0.90	\$598.50	\$1.15	\$764.75
T112	711-1-17	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE	SF	24	\$5.25	\$126.00	\$2.10	\$50.40	\$5.50	\$132.00
Subtotal S&PM Items						\$72,534.72		\$69,222.49		\$75,165.14
T113	555-1-2	DIRECTIONAL BORE (6" TO <12") (2' HDPE)	LF	315	\$19.95	\$6,284.25	\$18.30	\$5,764.50	\$21.00	\$6,615.00
T114	630-1-11	CONDUIT (F&I) (ABOVEGROUND) (2")	LF	20	\$18.90	\$378.00	\$21.96	\$439.20	\$20.00	\$400.00
T115	630-1-12	CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGROUND) (1.25")	LF	20	\$3.31	\$66.20	\$3.66	\$73.20	\$3.50	\$70.00
T116	630-1-12	CONDUIT (F&I) (UNDERGROUND) (2")	LF	390	\$5.09	\$1,985.10	\$3.94	\$1,536.60	\$5.50	\$2,145.00
T117	632-7-1	CABLE (SIGNAL) (F&I)	PI	1	\$6,352.21	\$6,352.21	\$7,633.34	\$7,633.34	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
T118	636-1-11	PULL AND JUNCTION BOXES (F&I) (PULL BOX)	EA	11	\$367.48	\$4,042.28	\$523.78	\$5,761.36	\$387.00	\$4,257.00
T119	639-1-122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE (UNDERGROUND)	AS	1	\$6,787.94	\$6,787.94	\$1,626.46	\$1,626.46	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
T120	639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE (F&I)	LF	375	\$1.63	\$611.25	\$1.97	\$738.75	\$1.75	\$656.25
T121	641-2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE (F&I) (TYPE P-411 POLE)	EA	1	\$934.46	\$934.46	\$1,100.45	\$1,100.45	\$990.00	\$990.00
T122	646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE (F&I)	EA	7	\$734.97	\$5,144.79	\$1,032.67	\$7,230.09	\$775.00	\$5,425.00
T123	649-31-202	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY (F&I) (130 MPH) (46)	EA	1	\$25,303.85	\$25,303.85	\$23,085.85	\$23,085.85	\$26,700.00	\$26,700.00
T124	649-31-203	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY (F&I) (130 MPH) (60)	EA	1	\$30,238.63	\$30,238.63	\$28,933.91	\$28,933.91	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
T125	649-31-218	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY (F&I) (130 MPH) (60-70.5)	EA	1	\$38,218.26	\$38,218.26	\$47,660.75	\$47,660.75	\$40,300.00	\$40,300.00
T126	650-1-311	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (F&I) (3 SECT.) (1-WAY) (LED)	AS	8	\$587.97	\$4,703.76	\$806.47	\$6,451.76	\$620.00	\$4,960.00
T127	650-1-511	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (F&I) (5 SECT.) (1-WAY) (LED)	AS	1	\$1,259.94	\$1,259.94	\$1,436.10	\$1,436.10	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00
T128	653-1-91	PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS (F&I) (LED) (1 WAY)(COUNTDOWN)	AS	6	\$440.98	\$2,645.88	\$539.53	\$3,237.18	\$465.00	\$2,730.00
T129	653-1-92	PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS (F&I) (LED) (2 WAY)(COUNTDOWN)	AS	1	\$440.98	\$440.98	\$1,131.99	\$1,131.99	\$465.00	\$465.00
T130	663-7-4-15	VEHICLE DETECTOR (F&I) (DETECTOR WITH SIGN ONLY)	EA	4	\$7,454.66	\$29,818.64	\$5,416.87	\$25,667.48	\$7,900.00	\$31,600.00
T131	665-1-3	PEDE. DETECTOR (F&I) (DETECTOR WITH SIGN ONLY)	EA	8	\$125.99	\$1,007.92	\$280.46	\$2,243.68	\$133.00	\$1,064.00
T132	670-5-110	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (F&I) (NEMA) (NO PREEMPT)	AS	1	\$32,548.52	\$32,548.52	\$26,479.57	\$26,479.57	\$34,300.00	\$34,300.00
T133	685-1-06	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SOURCE (UPS)	EA	1	\$6,404.71	\$6,404.71	\$7,864.24	\$7,864.24	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
T134	699-1-1	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN (F&I) (EDGE LIT LED)	EA	4	\$3,097.36	\$12,389.44	\$2,082.64	\$8,330.56	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
T135	700-48-18	SIGN PANEL (F&I)	EA	1	\$125.99	\$125.99	\$140.80	\$140.80	\$133.00	\$133.00
T136	783-1-121	ITS FIBER OPTIC CABLE (F&I)	LF	110	\$1.63	\$179.30	\$1.41	\$155.10	\$1.75	\$192.50
T137	783-2-31	ITS FIBER OPTIC (INSTAL) (SPICE)	EA	4	\$47.25	\$189.00	\$28.16	\$112.64	\$50.00	\$200.00
T138	783-3-15	ITS FO CONNECTION HARDWARE (F&I) (PATCH PANEL)	EA	1	\$1,364.94	\$1,364.94	\$1,163.53	\$1,163.53	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
T139	783-4-112	ITS CONDUIT (F&I)(UNDERGROUND)	LF	40	\$4.10	\$164.00	\$4.51	\$180.40	\$4.50	\$180.00
T140	784-1-1	ITS FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH	EA	1	\$2,467.39	\$2,467.39	\$2,472.35	\$2,472.35	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
Subtotal 15m to 19m signal items						\$222,057.63		\$218,057.84		\$235,972.75
T141	555-1-1	DIRECTIONAL BORE (LESS THAN 6")	LF	375	\$12.60	\$4,725.00	\$14.92	\$5,595.00	\$13.50	\$5,062.50
T142	555-1-2	DIRECTIONAL BORE (6" TO LESS THAN 12")	LF	350	\$15.75	\$5,512.50	\$18.30	\$6,405.00	\$16.50	\$5,775.00
T143	715-1-12	CONDUCTOR (F&I)(INSULATED)(NO. 6)	LF	9,560	\$1.00	\$9,560.00	\$1.69	\$16,156.40	\$1.15	\$10,994.00
T144	715-1-13	CONDUCTOR (F&I)(INSULATED)(NO. 4)	LF	1,335	\$2.79	\$3,703.65	\$2.25	\$2,993.75	\$3.00	\$4,005.00
T145	715-2-11	CONDUCTOR (F&I)(INSULATED)(NO. 2)	LF	2,975	\$1.84	\$5,474.00	\$4.22	\$12,554.50	\$3.00	\$8,925.00
T146	715-2-11	CONDUCTOR (F&I)(INSULATED)(NO. 1)	LF	480	\$5.62	\$2,697.60	\$5.63	\$2,721.60	\$6.00	\$2,880.00
T147	715-4-123	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE (130 MPH)(50 FT MH)	EA	11	\$2,309.90	\$25,408.90	\$4,377.03	\$48,147.33	\$2,450.00	\$26,950.00
T148	715-7-11	LOAD CENTER (F&I)(SECONDARY VOLTAGE)	EA	1	\$6,982.18	\$6,982.18	\$16,566.49	\$16,566.49	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00

44TH AVENUE EAST FROM US 41 (ST STREET TO 19TH STREET COURT EAST)
 PROJECT NUMBERS 334-6001060 AND 319-6045661
 IRB #13-1089-OV
 Bid Tabulation "B" (720 Calendar Days)

Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
 PO Box 10127
 Bradenton, FL 34282-0127

Quality Enterprises USA Inc
 3894 Mannix Dr, Suite 216
 Naples, FL 34114-5406

Westra Construction Corp.
 1263 12th Ave East
 Palmheto, FL 34221

PAY ITEM NO.	FOOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
T149	715-14-11	* PULL BOX (F&I/ROADSIDE/MOLDED)	EA	23	\$713.97	\$16,421.31	\$754.66	\$17,357.18	\$750.00	\$17,250.00
T150	715-000-1	* POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (CONVENTIONAL)	EA	11	\$82.95	\$912.45	\$614.99	\$6,764.89	\$87.00	\$957.00
T151	783-5-1	* FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX	EA	3	\$1,574.93	\$4,724.79	\$1,107.21	\$3,321.63	\$165.00	\$495.00
T152	783-6-1	* FIBER OPTIC SPlice BOX	EA	1	\$4,252.31	\$4,252.31	\$2,980.95	\$2,980.95	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Subtotal 15th to 19th lighting items										
T153	700-20-11	* SINGLE POST SIGN, (F&I/LESS THAN 12)	AS	16	\$236.24	\$3,779.84	\$285.81	\$4,572.96	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
T154	700-21-11	* MULTIPOST SIGN, (F&I), LESS THAN 50 SF	AS	4	\$3,149.86	\$12,599.44	\$3,660.67	\$14,642.68	\$3,320.00	\$13,280.00
T155	705-10-1	* OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	EA	2	\$131.24	\$262.48	\$135.57	\$271.14	\$140.00	\$280.00
T156	706-3	* RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (1 APPLICATIONS)	EA	218	\$3.15	\$686.70	\$3.66	\$797.88	\$3.35	\$730.30
T157	716-11-290	* PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS STD. YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	SF	20	\$2.10	\$42.00	\$1.98	\$39.60	\$2.25	\$45.00
T158	711-11-111	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID, 6"	NM	0.822	\$4,409.80	\$3,624.86	\$4,282.71	\$3,520.39	\$4,650.00	\$3,822.30
T159	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	762	\$2.10	\$1,600.20	\$1.90	\$1,447.80	\$2.50	\$1,905.00
T160	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	340	\$4.20	\$1,428.00	\$3.87	\$1,315.80	\$4.40	\$1,496.00
T161	711-11-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP	GM	0.555	\$1,154.95	\$641.00	\$1,228.38	\$681.75	\$1,200.00	\$666.00
T162	711-11-133	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, SKIP, 12", 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	0.077	\$4,409.80	\$339.56	\$2,977.92	\$229.30	\$4,830.00	\$371.91
T163	711-11-151	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, DOTTED/GUIDELINE, 6"	LF	550	\$1.05	\$577.50	\$0.87	\$478.50	\$1.15	\$632.50
T164	711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	26	\$89.25	\$2,320.50	\$113.80	\$2,958.80	\$95.00	\$2,470.00
T166	711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. WHITE, ARROW	EA	34	\$63.00	\$2,142.00	\$53.49	\$1,818.66	\$66.00	\$2,244.00
T167	711-11-211	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	NM	0.885	\$4,409.80	\$3,902.67	\$4,288.49	\$3,795.31	\$4,600.00	\$4,071.00
	711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STD. YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	LF	95	\$2.36	\$224.20	\$2.80	\$268.00	\$2.50	\$237.50
Subtotal 15th to 19th S&P&M items										
M 1	101-1	ROADWAY & TRAFFIC Modification	LS	1	\$473,479.16	\$473,479.16	\$565,772.36	\$565,772.36	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00
M 2	102-1	Maintenance of Traffic (ALL)	LS	1	\$109,079.28	\$109,079.28	\$227,694.04	\$227,694.04	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00
M 3	102-104	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION & MAINT. OF INTERSECTION	ED	400	\$5.23	\$2,092.00	\$11.26	\$4,504.00	\$54.00	\$21,600.00
M 4	102-107-1	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION & MAINTENANCE OF INTERSECTION	ED	400	\$6.16	\$2,464.00	\$11.26	\$4,504.00	\$76.00	\$30,400.00
M 5		ROADWAY & TRAFFIC Discretionary Work	LS	1		\$700,000.00		\$700,000.00		\$700,000.00
Subtotal Manatee County Misc. Items										
GRAND TOTAL					1	\$8,955,511.05	\$1,287,114.44	\$9,874,545.01	\$1,502,474.40	\$11,617,000.00
TOTAL PRICE FOR BID "B" - Based on Completion Time of 720 Calendar Days						\$8,955,511.05	\$8,955,511.05	\$9,874,545.01	\$12,599,794.00	

Prepared by Engineer: *[Signature]*
 Project Manager: *[Signature]*
 Purchasing: *[Signature]*

6-4-13
 6/4/13
 6/4/13

\$\$\$
 - Bid Correction Made
 - Modified by Addenda